Portfolio
Specification featureS
Lower Parabolic Reflector
Aluminum lower reflector in
combination with a lensed upper
optical chamber provides superior
lumen output with minimal source
brightness. Available in all Portfolio

D010TR=120-277V 0-10V 10% Dimming
or Leading Edge 120V Dimming
orDering information
LDSQ4A09 LDSQ4A13 LDSQ4A18 LDSQ4A28 4LSQ
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
Zone Lumens %Fixture
0-30 1097 72.9
0-40 1407 93.4
0-60 1500 99.6
0-90 1506 100.0
90-180 0 0.0
0-180 1506 100.0
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
Zone Lumens %Fixture
0-30 1712 72.9
0-40 2195 93.4
0-60 2339 99.6
0-90 2349 100.0
90-180 0 0.0
0-180 2349 100.0
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
Zone Lumens %Fixture
0-30 2019 72.9
0-40 2588 93.4
0-60 2759 99.6
0-90 2771 100.0
90-180 0 0.0
0-180 2771 100.0
Test Number P135074
Platform LDSQ4A13D010TE
Element ESQ4A13835 4LSQ1LI
Lumens 1506
Efficacy 66.6 Lm/W
SC 0.9
Test Number P135106
Platform LDSQ4A18D010TE
Element ESQ4A18835 4LSQ1LI
Lumens 2349
Efficacy 71.6 Lm/W
SC 0.9
Test Number P135130
Platform LDSQ4A28D010TE
Element ESQ4A28835 4LSQ1LII
Lumens 2771
Efficacy 61.0 Lm/W
SC 0.9